

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26429/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2010 in MAT
No.1334/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARUN KUMAR MALLA Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 10/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG,
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by the
learned counsel for the respondent, the matter is
adjourned for one week after Diwali Holidays.(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER