

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 11308/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

BARUN KUMAR MALLA

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 28/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv. [N/P]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is not available.

List the matter in due course.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[H.S. PARASHER]
COURT MASTER