

SECTION-XVI

LISTED On:24.4.2017

COURT No.:13

ITEM No. :18

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) CC. No. 8195 of 2017

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.

(Application for permission to file lengthy synopsis/list of dates in the present SLP)

UOI & ORS.

... Petitioners

Versus

BARUN KUMAR MALLA

... Respondent

OFFICE-REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate against the judgment and Order dated the 08.12.2016 of the High Court of Calcutta Writ Appeal being MAT No. 1961/2015.

It is submitted that C.A. NO.11308/2011 arising out of SLP(C) NO.26429/2010 between same parties arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.12.2011 when the Court granted leave and the same is still pending before the Court. Copy of record of proceeding dated 12.12.2011 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that there is delay of 13 days in filing the SLP against order dated 08.12.2016.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office-report.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2017.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Assistant Registrar