

0

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
8195/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
08/12/2016 in MAT No. 1961/2015 passed by the High Court Of
Calcutta)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BARUN KUMAR MALLA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 24/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Zohaib Hussain, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court.

(R. NATARAJAN) (SNEH LATA SHARMA)

Court Master Court Master