

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

IA 1/2010, in Civil Appeal No(s). 11308/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BARUN KUMAR MALLA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2010 - DIRECTIONS)

Date : 13-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for appellants, to take fresh steps in respect of sole respondent, who has not been served with notice of alternative arrangement.

List again on 27.4.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG