

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 1/2010, in Civil Appeal No(s). 11308/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BARUN KUMAR MALLA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2010 - DIRECTIONS)

Date : 27-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tacho Eru, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.
Ms. Jessy Kurian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice of alternative arrangement in respect of sole respondent is incomplete. However, Ms. Pooja Singh, Ld. Advocate appearing for Ms. Aparna Jha, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

List again on 19.07.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm