

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . P R A D I P Y . L A D E K A R

Civil Appeal No(s). 11308/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BARUN KUMAR MALLA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dheeraj Jani, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Jessy Kurian, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Mohd. Wasim, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA for substitution has been filed in respect of deceased sole respondent. Same is defective. Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to cure the defects.

List again on 13.08.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR
Registrar