

ITEM NO.1714

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.11308/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BARUN KUMAR MALLA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 129918/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT
IA No. 129919/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 71744/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 22-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohammad Shahid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Jessy Kurian, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In IA No. 129918/2024, IA No. 129919/2024 and IA No. 71744/2024, Ms. Aparna Jha, has already entered appearance for the proposed legal representatives.

Four weeks' time is granted to her to file any reply to the application.

List the matter after four weeks.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)